

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 54888 Version: 1 Name: Board of Public Works hereby orders that, based

upon the authority granted to it by the Common Council & by Wis. Stat. Sec. 66.0907(3)(b), the property owners adjacent to sidewalks in need of repair or replacement in the 9th Aldermanic District,

repair or

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/26/2019 In control: Engineering Division

Enactment date: 3/25/2019 Enactment #: RES-19-00220

**Title:** Board of Public Works hereby orders that, based upon the authority granted to it by the Common

Council & by Wis. Stat. Sec. 66.0907(3)(b), the property owners adjacent to sidewalks in need of repair or replacement in the 9th Aldermanic District, repair or replace the sidewalks, or parts thereof, in full compliance with the Madison General Ordinances governing such construction or repair. (9th

AD)

**Sponsors:** BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ald Dist 9 Map Include w Ordered Repairs.pdf, 2. D9 Sidewalk Repair List.pdf, 3. Legistar

#54408.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/19/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
3/6/2019	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/26/2019	1	Engineering Division	Refer	

## **Fiscal Note**

No Appropriation Required. The proposed resolution authorizes the order for property owner repair or replacement of adjacent sidewalks in the 9th Aldermanic District. The authority to exercise the order was outlined and granted in Legistar file 54888.

### Title

Board of Public Works hereby orders that, based upon the authority granted to it by the Common Council & by Wis. Stat. Sec. 66.0907(3)(b), the property owners adjacent to sidewalks in need of repair or replacement in the 9<sup>th</sup> Aldermanic District, repair or replace the sidewalks, or parts thereof, in full compliance with the Madison General Ordinances governing such construction or repair. (9th AD)

### **Body**

WHEREAS, in Legistar No. 54888 (RES-19-00064), the Common Council authorized the Board of Public Works to exercise its authority under Wis. Stat. Sec. 66.0907(3)(b) to order property owners within the 9th Aldermanic District who are adjacent to sidewalks in need of repair or replacement to repair or replace the sidewalks, or parts thereof, in full compliance with the Madison General Ordinances; and,

WHEREAS, City Engineering has caused the sidewalks within the 9th Aldermanic District to be inspected, the results of which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

File #: 54888, Version: 1

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS HEREBY ORDERS that, based upon the authority granted to it by the Common Council and by Wis. Stat. Sec. 66.0907(3)(b), the property owners adjacent to the sidewalks in need of repair or replacement in the 9th Aldermanic District, as identified on the attached sidewalk inspection results, repair or replace the sidewalks, or parts thereof, in full compliance with the Madison General Ordinances governing such construction or repair. City Engineering shall cause notice of this Order to be served upon the property owners as required under Wis. Stat. Sec. 66.0907(3)(c).

EDITOR'S NOTE: Parcels in the 9th Aldermanic District are subject to deletion due to work being done by other City of Madison Contracts, utility work, or other circumstances which justify deletion. The City Engineer, on behalf of the Board of Public Works, will keep an accurate account of the expenses incurred and will report the amounts to the Finance Department at the conclusion of the project.